
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona State U. 279 275 274 828 -36
2  Oregon, U. of 282 278 277 837 -27
3  Texas A&M University 281 286 273 840 -24
4  San Diego, U. of 288 278 283 849 -15
5  Southern California 285 284 284 853 -11
6  New Mexico 280 292 282 854 -10
7  San Diego State 286 287 284 857 -7
8  San Francisco, U. of 291 280 292 863 -1
9  Colorado 291 294 279 864 E
10  Oregon State U. 300 283 285 868 +4
11  UC-Irvine 289 287 294 870 +6
12  Kansas State Univ. 294 292 286 872 +8
13  UC Davis 298 285 290 873 +9

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State U. 66  68  70  204  -12 
2    Bronson Burgoon  Texas A&M University 69  72  64  205  -11 
T3    Knut Borsheim  Arizona State U. 69  70  68  207  -9 
T3    Chan Kim  Arizona State U. 71  67  69  207  -9 
T5    Brady Johnson *  Brigham Young Univ. 67  72  69  208  -8 
T5    Eugene Wong  Oregon, U. of 72  71  65  208  -8 
T7    Matthew Giles  Southern California 65  72  72  209  -7 
T7    Daniel Miernicki  Oregon, U. of 69  71  69  209  -7 
T7    Steve Saunders  New Mexico 67  73  69  209  -7 
T10    Kyle Prolo  San Francisco, U. of 71  68  71  210  -6 
T10    Isaiah Telles  Oregon, U. of 72  67  71  210  -6 
T12    Ian Coffman  San Diego, U. of 71  70  70  211  -5 
T12    Grant Doverspike *  Fresno State 75  68  68  211  -5 
T12    Stephan Gross  Arizona State U. 73  71  67  211  -5 
T12    Matt Van Zandt  Texas A&M University 73  71  67  211  -5 
T12    Robbie Ziegler  Oregon, U. of 69  69  73  211  -5 
17    Steve Lim  Southern California 72  74  66  212  -4 
T18    Johan Carlsson  San Diego State 70  72  71  213  -3 
T18    John Chin  UC-Irvine 71  70  72  213  -3 
T18    John Hurley  Texas A&M University 67  72  74  213  -3 
T18    Robert Streb  Kansas State Univ. 75  70  68  213  -3 
T18    Luke Symons  Colorado 70  75  68  213  -3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State U.  66   68  70       204  -12   
T13 2   Bronson Burgoon  Texas A&M University  69   72  64       205  -11   
T5 T3   Knut Borsheim  Arizona State U.  69   70  68       207  -9   
T3 T3   Chan Kim  Arizona State U.  71   67  69       207  -9   
T5 T5   Brady Johnson *  Brigham Young Univ.  67   72  69       208  -8   
T20 T5   Eugene Wong  Oregon, U. of  72   71  65       208  -8   
2 T7   Matthew Giles  Southern California  65   72  72       209  -7   

T10 T7   Daniel Miernicki  Oregon, U. of  69   71  69       209  -7   
T10 T7   Steve Saunders  New Mexico  67   73  69       209  -7   
T5 T10   Kyle Prolo  San Francisco, U. of  71   68  71       210  -6   
T5 T10   Isaiah Telles  Oregon, U. of  72   67  71       210  -6   
T27 T12   Matt Van Zandt  Texas A&M University  73   71  67       211  -5   
T20 T12   Grant Doverspike *  Fresno State  75   68  68       211  -5   
T27 T12   Stephan Gross  Arizona State U.  73   71  67       211  -5   
T13 T12   Ian Coffman  San Diego, U. of  71   70  70       211  -5   
T3 T12   Robbie Ziegler  Oregon, U. of  69   69  73       211  -5   
T42 17   Steve Lim  Southern California  72   74  66       212  -4   
T35 T18   Robert Streb  Kansas State Univ.  75   70  68       213  -3   
T5 T18   John Hurley  Texas A&M University  67   72  74       213  -3   
T35 T18   Luke Symons  Colorado  70   75  68       213  -3   
T20 T18   Blake Trimble  San Diego, U. of  72   71  70       213  -3   
T18 T18   Johan Carlsson  San Diego State  70   72  71       213  -3   
T13 T18   John Chin  UC-Irvine  71   70  72       213  -3   
T13 T24   Alex Ching  San Diego, U. of  72   69  73       214  -2   
T27 T24   Andrew Cooley  San Diego State  72   72  70       214  -2   
T27 T24   James Erkenbeck  New Mexico  69   75  70       214  -2   
T20 T27   Andrea Pavan  Texas A&M University  72   71  72       215  -1   
T56 T27   Paul Peterson  Oregon State U.  79   69  67       215  -1   
T20 T27   Max Greil  UC-Irvine  73   70  72       215  -1   
T13 T27   Alex Kang  San Diego State  72   69  74       215  -1   
T49 T31   Tim Sluiter  Southern California  77   70  69       216  E   
T42 T31   Mitchell Gregson  Kansas State Univ.  71   75  70       216  E   
T35 T31   Bhavik Patel *  Fresno State  73   72  71       216  E   
T20 T31   Ji Hwan Park  San Francisco, U. of  71   72  73       216  E   
T35 T31   Scott Pinckney  Arizona State U.  75   70  71       216  E   
T49 T31   Derek Tolan  Colorado  73   74  69       216  E   
T18 T31   Pat Grady  Colorado  72   70  74       216  E   
T35 T31   Nick Geyer  New Mexico  72   73  71       216  E   
T49 T39   Robbie Fillmore *  Brigham Young Univ.  72   75  70       217  +1   
T10 T39   Tom Glissmeyer  Southern California  72   68  77       217  +1   
T20 T39   Domingo Jojola  San Francisco, U. of  73   70  74       217  +1   
T42 T39   Sean Shahi  UC-Irvine  73   73  71       217  +1   
T56 T43   Ignacio Elvira  Texas A&M University  75   73  70       218  +2   
T27 T43   Nick Delio *  CSU-Northridge  76   68  74       218  +2   

T56 T43   Jason Shano  San Diego, U. of  73   75  70       218  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T35 T43   Tyler Raber  UC Davis  75   70  73       218  +2   
T42 T43   Jon Sauer  New Mexico  72   74  72       218  +2   
T42 T48   Nate Pistacchio  UC Davis  73   73  73       219  +3   
T66 T48   J.J. Spaun  San Diego State  76   74  69       219  +3   
T27 T48   Tom Carlson  New Mexico  72   72  75       219  +3   
T68 T51   Mark Hubbard *  San Jose State Univ.  79   72  69       220  +4   
T42 T51   Chris Cunningham  San Francisco, U. of  76   70  74       220  +4   
T63 T51   Alex Moore  Oregon State U.  77   72  71       220  +4   
T56 T51   Austin Graham  UC Davis  74   74  72       220  +4   
T56 T51   Jack Dukeminier  Oregon, U. of  73   75  72       220  +4   
T49 T51   Morten Madsen  Oregon State U.  75   72  73       220  +4   
T66 T57   Scott Smith *  Nevada, Univ. of  79   71  71       221  +5   
T63 T57   Greg Moss *  Loyola Marymount U.  72   77  72       221  +5   
T49 T57   Geoff Gonzalez *  Cal Poly  71   76  74       221  +5   
T49 T57   Diego Velasquez  Oregon State U.  74   73  74       221  +5   
T35 T57   Ramie Sprinkling  UC Davis  76   69  76       221  +5   
T63 T62   Kevin Tucker *  Washington State U.  73   76  73       222  +6   
T70 T62   Kevin Kring  Colorado  77   75  70       222  +6   
T27 T62   Alex Williams  Oregon State U.  74   70  78       222  +6   
T68 65   Brent Booth  UC Davis  78   73  72       223  +7   
T70 T66   Daniel Wood  Kansas State Univ.  77   75  72       224  +8   
T56 T66   Joe Ida  Kansas State Univ.  73   75  76       224  +8   
T49 T66   Kyle Smell  Kansas State Univ.  75   72  77       224  +8   
T27 T66   Gunner Wiebe  San Diego, U. of  76   68  80       224  +8   
72 T70   Johnny Widmer  Colorado  76   77  72       225  +9   

T56 T70   Bryan Martin  San Diego State  72   76  77       225  +9   
T42 72   Roberto Francioni  UC-Irvine  72   74  81       227  +11   
74 73   Kurt Nino  San Francisco, U. of  79   77  75       231  +15   
73 74   Bryan Harris  UC-Irvine  74   80  79       233  +17   
75 -    Jamie Lovemark  Southern California  76   83  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona State U. 279 275 274 828

1 Jesper Kennegard (2) 66 68 70 204

T3 Knut Borsheim (1) 69 70 68 207

T3 Chan Kim (4) 71 67 69 207

T12 Stephan Gross (3) 73 71 67 211

T31 Scott Pinckney (5) 75 70 71 216

2 Oregon, U. of 282 278 277 837

T5 Eugene Wong (2) 72 71 65 208

T7 Daniel Miernicki (1) 69 71 69 209

T10 Isaiah Telles (4) 72 67 71 210

T12 Robbie Ziegler (3) 69 69 73 211

T51 Jack Dukeminier (5) 73 75 72 220

3 Texas A&M University 281 286 273 840

2 Bronson Burgoon (1) 69 72 64 205

T12 Matt Van Zandt (5) 73 71 67 211

T18 John Hurley (4) 67 72 74 213

T27 Andrea Pavan (2) 72 71 72 215

T43 Ignacio Elvira (3) 75 73 70 218

4 San Diego, U. of 288 278 283 849

T12 Ian Coffman (2) 71 70 70 211

T18 Blake Trimble (3) 72 71 70 213

T24 Alex Ching (1) 72 69 73 214

T43 Jason Shano (5) 73 75 70 218

T66 Gunner Wiebe (4) 76 68 80 224

5 Southern California 285 284 284 853

T7 Matthew Giles (1) 65 72 72 209

17 Steve Lim (5) 72 74 66 212

T31 Tim Sluiter (4) 77 70 69 216

T39 Tom Glissmeyer (3) 72 68 77 217

75 Jamie Lovemark (2) 76 83 0 159

6 New Mexico 280 292 282 854

T7 Steve Saunders (1) 67 73 69 209

T24 James Erkenbeck (2) 69 75 70 214

T31 Nick Geyer (3) 72 73 71 216

T43 Jon Sauer (4) 72 74 72 218

T48 Tom Carlson (5) 72 72 75 219

7 San Diego State 286 287 284 857

T18 Johan Carlsson (1) 70 72 71 213

T24 Andrew Cooley (4) 72 72 70 214

T27 Alex Kang (5) 72 69 74 215

T48 J.J. Spaun (3) 76 74 69 219

T70 Bryan Martin (2) 72 76 77 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 San Francisco, U. of 291 280 292 863

T10 Kyle Prolo (3) 71 68 71 210

T31 Ji Hwan Park (4) 71 72 73 216

T39 Domingo Jojola (1) 73 70 74 217

T51 Chris Cunningham (2) 76 70 74 220

73 Kurt Nino (5) 79 77 75 231

9 Colorado 291 294 279 864

T18 Luke Symons (3) 70 75 68 213

T31 Derek Tolan (1) 73 74 69 216

T31 Pat Grady (2) 72 70 74 216

T62 Kevin Kring (4) 77 75 70 222

T70 Johnny Widmer (5) 76 77 72 225

10 Oregon State U. 300 283 285 868

T27 Paul Peterson (1) 79 69 67 215

T51 Morten Madsen (2) 75 72 73 220

T51 Alex Moore (5) 77 72 71 220

T57 Diego Velasquez (3) 74 73 74 221

T62 Alex Williams (4) 74 70 78 222

11 UC-Irvine 289 287 294 870

T18 John Chin (1) 71 70 72 213

T27 Max Greil (5) 73 70 72 215

T39 Sean Shahi (2) 73 73 71 217

72 Roberto Francioni (3) 72 74 81 227

74 Bryan Harris (4) 74 80 79 233

12 Kansas State Univ. 294 292 286 872

T18 Robert Streb (1) 75 70 68 213

T31 Mitchell Gregson (2) 71 75 70 216

T66 Joe Ida (3) 73 75 76 224

T66 Daniel Wood (4) 77 75 72 224

T66 Kyle Smell (5) 75 72 77 224

13 UC Davis 298 285 290 873

T43 Tyler Raber (5) 75 70 73 218

T48 Nate Pistacchio (3) 73 73 73 219

T51 Austin Graham (1) 74 74 72 220

T57 Ramie Sprinkling (2) 76 69 76 221

65 Brent Booth (4) 78 73 72 223
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Kim AZ State 2.92 -1 
I. Telles Oregon 2.92 -1 
A. Ching San Diego 2.92 -1 
J. Chin UC Irvine 3.00 E 
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 3.00 E 
B. Martin SanDiegoSt 3.08 +1 
A. Pavan TAMU 3.08 +1 
K. Borsheim AZ State 3.08 +1 
R. Ziegler Oregon 3.08 +1 
E. Wong Oregon 3.08 +1 
J. Dukeminier Oregon 3.08 +1 
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 3.08 +1 
A. Kang SanDiegoSt 3.08 +1 
S. Shahi UC Irvine 3.08 +1 
J. Ida Kansas St. 3.08 +1 
R. Streb Kansas St. 3.08 +1 
N. Geyer New Mexico 3.08 +1 
P. Grady Colorado 3.08 +1 
L. Symons Colorado 3.08 +1 
B. Trimble San Diego 3.08 +1 
D. Jojola USF 3.08 +1 
A. Moore Oregon St. 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Kennegard AZ State 3.83 -5 
S. Gross AZ State 3.83 -5 
C. Kim AZ State 3.87 -4 
B. Burgoon TAMU 3.87 -4 
M. Giles So Cal 3.87 -4 
B. Johnson BYU 3.90 -3 
P. Peterson Oregon St. 3.93 -2 
K. Prolo USF 3.97 -1 
L. Symons Colorado 3.97 -1 
J. Carlsson SanDiegoSt 3.97 -1 
R. Ziegler Oregon 3.97 -1 
E. Wong Oregon 4.00 E 
D. Miernicki Oregon 4.00 E 
S. Saunders New Mexico 4.00 E 
S. Lim So Cal 4.00 E 
J. Hurley TAMU 4.00 E 
M. Van Zandt TAMU 4.00 E 
K. Borsheim AZ State 4.00 E 
I. Coffman San Diego 4.00 E 
M. Gregson Kansas St. 4.00 E 
D. Tolan Colorado 4.03 +1 
J. Sauer New Mexico 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Borsheim AZ State 4.17 -10 
A. Cooley SanDiegoSt 4.17 -10 
G. Doverspike Fresno St. 4.17 -10 
S. Saunders New Mexico 4.25 -9 
D. Miernicki Oregon 4.25 -9 
E. Wong Oregon 4.25 -9 
J. Kennegard AZ State 4.25 -9 
B. Burgoon TAMU 4.25 -9 
R. Francioni UC Irvine 4.25 -9 
J. Shano San Diego 4.25 -9 
M. Greil UC Irvine 4.33 -8 
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 4.33 -8 
N. Delio CSUN 4.33 -8 
M. Hubbard SJSU 4.42 -7 
G. Gonzalez Cal Poly 4.42 -7 
B. Patel Fresno St. 4.42 -7 
M. Van Zandt TAMU 4.42 -7 
J. Dukeminier Oregon 4.42 -7 
N. Geyer New Mexico 4.42 -7 
M. Madsen Oregon St. 4.42 -7 
K. Prolo USF 4.42 -7 
B. Trimble San Diego 4.42 -7 

Eagles 
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 2
B. Burgoon TAMU 2
E. Wong Oregon 2
B. Patel Fresno St. 2
M. Madsen Oregon St. 2
I. Coffman San Diego 1
D. Miernicki Oregon 1
R. Francioni UC Irvine 1
P. Grady Colorado 1
J. Kennegard AZ State 1
M. Gregson Kansas St. 1
G. Doverspike Fresno St. 1
G. Gonzalez Cal Poly 1
D. Velasquez Oregon St. 1
J. Chin UC Irvine 1
K. Borsheim AZ State 1
P. Peterson Oregon St. 1
B. Trimble San Diego 1
J. Shano San Diego 1
A. Graham UC Davis 1
B. Harris UC Irvine 1
M. Giles So Cal 1

Birdies 
J. Hurley TAMU 17
L. Symons Colorado 16
P. Peterson Oregon St. 16
B. Burgoon TAMU 15
S. Saunders New Mexico 15
J. Kennegard AZ State 15
K. Prolo USF 15
M. Giles So Cal 14
M. Greil UC Irvine 14
A. Kang SanDiegoSt 14
A. Cooley SanDiegoSt 14
R. Ziegler Oregon 14
B. Johnson BYU 14
T. Sluiter So Cal 13
G. Doverspike Fresno St. 13
K. Borsheim AZ State 13
G. Wiebe San Diego 13
C. Kim AZ State 13
T. Raber UC Davis 12
G. Moss LMU 12
S. Gross AZ State 12
I. Telles Oregon 12

Pars 
R. Streb Kansas St. 38
J. Chin UC Irvine 38
T. Carlson New Mexico 38
C. Kim AZ State 38
D. Miernicki Oregon 38
A. Moore Oregon St. 37
S. Shahi UC Irvine 37
M. Gregson Kansas St. 37
D. Jojola USF 36
K. Borsheim AZ State 36
I. Telles Oregon 36
M. Van Zandt TAMU 36
I. Coffman San Diego 36
J. Erkenbeck New Mexico 35
S. Gross AZ State 35
S. Pinckney AZ State 35
N. Geyer New Mexico 35
P. Grady Colorado 35
K. Smell Kansas St. 35
J. Sauer New Mexico 35
R. Fillmore BYU 35
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 35
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